

Media Advisory FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 1, 2024

(En Español)

Contact:

Lyda Vanegas VP of Marketing & Communications <u>Ivanegas@maryscenter.org</u> 202-420-7051 Jennifer Reyes
Outreach and Engagement Manager
<u>JReyes@montagemarketinggroup.com</u>
301-260-5270

National Institutes of Health All of Us Research Program Mobile Tour Visits Washington, DC

Washington, DC – From August 13th to August 16, 2024, Mary's Center in Washington, DC will host the All of Us Journey, a traveling educational exhibit that brings the National Institutes of Health's All of Us Research Program to communities across the United States. The Journey features interactive activities, videos, games, quizzes, and more—all designed to demonstrate the power of participation in health research.

Interested attendees will learn how they can help shape the future of health for themselves, their families, and their communities for generations to come. Attendees will also have the opportunity to register for the All of Us Research Program during their visit.

WHAT: Washington, DC is one stop on the All of Us Journey's national tour. The public are invited to attend and learn how they can help change the future of health as participants in the All of Us Research Program.

WHEN: Tuesday, August 13 to Friday, August 16, 2024

10AM to 4PM each day

WHERE: Mary's Center

100 Gallatin St, NE, Washington, DC 20011



The All of Us Research Program, led by the National Institutes of Health, aims to recruit at least one million participants that reflect the diversity of the United States. All of Us will help researchers understand more about why people get sick or stay healthy. To learn more about the All of Us Research Program and upcoming events, visit https://www.joinallofus.org/.

###

About Mary's Center

Founded in 1988, Mary's Center is a community health center that provides health care, educational, and social services to more than 60,000 individuals from over 50 countries. Using a holistic, multipronged approach, Mary's Center helps each participant access individualized services that set them on the path toward good health, stability, and economic independence. For more information, visit www.maryscenter.org.

About the All of Us Journey

All of Us is a registered service mark of the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services (HHS). The Journey is managed by Montage Marketing Group in collaboration with Scripps Research Translational Institute, and funded by the National Institutes of Health award OT2OD035580.